U.S.
FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICE

2009 Red Wolf Fouling Seledule

Join the Red Wolf Coalition and staff from Alligator River National Wildlife Refuge for

an evening of howling good fun! Come join us for the chance to hear the howl of a
red wolf and learn more about this endangered species.

REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED!
Visit our secure web site at www.redwolves.com or call 252-796-5600

The non-refundable program fee is $5.00 per person. Children 5 years old and under are free.

*» Program capacity is 70 people. Register early to save your spot.

Non-registered participants may be turned away due to the program capacity limit.

Programs typically last two hours.

Howling will be cancelled due to lightning, heavy wind or rain. The decision to cancel will be
made no later than 1 % hours before the howling start time. A message will be left on the
Coalition’s answering service announcing the cancellation. The phone number is 252-796-5600.
Personal vehicles will be used to caravan back to howling site. Refuge roads are mostly gravel.
Bring a flashlight and insect repellant. (Temperature and insect extremes are common.)
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< NO PETS ALLOWED!

HOWLING DATES

& June 10 Wednesday 7:30 pm Howl-O-Days (free of charge)

® Junc 17 Wednesday 7:30 pm

i:‘ June 24 Wednesday 7:30 pm i:' April 25 Saturday 7:00 pm Earth Day

'f July 1 Wednesday 7:30 pm 'f October 17 Saturday 6:00 pm Wolf Awareness Week
& July 8 Wednesday 7:30 pm & October 24 Saturday 6:00 pm Howl-O-Ween Howl
@ July 15 Wednesday 7:30 pm @* December 12 Saturday 4:00 pm Holiday Howl

@ July 22 Wednesday 7:30 pm
-,

#* July 29 Wednesday 7:30 pm
."'August 5 Wednesday 7:30 pm

#August 12 Wednesday 7:30 pm PLEASE CHECK HOWLING START

*.!"August 19 Wednesday 7:30 pm '
.‘.'August 26 Wednesday 7:30 pm TIMES FOR EACH WEEK!

.'."September 2 Wednesday 7:30 pm




Deinections to Homling Scte

* Meet at Alligator River National Wildlife Refuge entrance, at Creef Cut Wildlife Trail,
at the intersection of Milltail Road and US Hwy 64.

*FROM POINTS WEST: Approximately 7 miles from the bridge over Alligator River, on
Hwy 64 East, the refuge entrance is on the right. A sign for Milltail Road will be on the
left and a Creef Cut Trail sign is on right.

*FROM POINTS EAST: Approximately S miles over the Virginia Dare Bridge, on US
Hwy 64 W Bypass, the Refuge entrance is on the left. The sign for Milltail Road is also
on your right, before you see the Creef Cut Trial sign on your left.

*FROM NAGS HEAD & KILL DEVIL HILLS AREA: Take 158 South to the Hwy 64 W
Bypass. Cross the Virginia Dare bridge and continue traveling east through Manns
Harbor. Creef Cut is approximately 5 miles over the bridge on the left, on Hwy 64 W.

e THE GPS COORDINATES FOR CREEF CUT WILDLIFE TRAIL ARE:

Latitude 35 degrees 51.8 minutes
Longitude 75 degrees 51.4 minutes

Creef Cut
Wikdlife Trail

East Lake




